MDDD SINGLE-ZONE CONCEALED DUCTED INDOOR UNITS | HIGH STATIC
Form Number 211232 | March 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
M I N I - S P L I T  S Y S T E M S
MDDD DUCTED | Single-Zone
High Static | Concealed Ducted Indoor Units | R-32 | 60 Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L  /  C O M M E R C I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
1.5 to 4 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
M  DD  D  036  S  6 - 1  P
Unit Type
DD = Concealed Ducted Unit | High Static
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
Zone Type
S = Single
Major Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Refrigerant Type
6 = R-32
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Nominal Capacity (Multi)
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
048 =  4 tons
MDDD High Static Ducted Unit (Shown with
Optional Wireless Remote Controller)
MDDD Single-Zone Concealed Ducted Indoor Units | High Static | Page 2
CONTENTS
Approvals And Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Blower Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
 - Center Of Gravity.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
 - Unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Mobile Apps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Optional Control Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Remote Controllers - Optional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Sound Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
APPROVALS
• Indoor units and components ETL and CEC bonded for grounding to meet safety standards for servicing
WARRANTY
• All covered components
• Limited five years in all applications
• Accessories and controls - Limited one year
NOTE - Refer to Lennox Basic Limited Warranty at www.Lennox.com for additional details.
MDDD Single-Zone Concealed Ducted Indoor Units | High Static | Page 3
FEATURES
• Slim, compact design for limited space requirements.